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9 Resi Ind RMS Phase Volt Phase Volt
Vde Frequency | por phase per phase Current Target Meas. DC Supply Temp
Test ] (kHz) (@) (mH) PF (A (Vaus) (Vams) w) (°C) n%
1kW 400 16 105 5 0.99 5.694 67.17 60.46 1091 65.8 95%
(25 min)
4kw 400 16 105 5 0.99 11 127.3 120.35 4168 83.1 96.2%
(8 min)
2. 1KW Test :
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Figure 23. DC Power Supply Reading @ 1 kW.

Figure 24. Thermal Camera Capture@ 1 kW after 25 Minutes of Operation




3. 4KW Test :

4 kW Test

e w OV e

P ratesQ)
laisen wm
tatss x

SO0 M g ina
w0 TUSy Eapr  Poslve

04000 M
1043 A

15.00 &

1B

At Wi

:

Figure 27. Thermal Camera Capture@ 4 kW after 8 Minutes of Operation



